

(A Govt.of India Enterprise) O/o.The Executive Engineer (E), B.S.N.L.E. D, 1st Floor Block No. 35 Kasumpati

NO:-65/EE/E/BSNL/ED/SML/ 677

Dated:- 09.02.2018

CORRIGENDUM

Due to maintenance of tenderwizard site the date of opening of following tender is extended as given below

Name of Work :- SITC of 3 Phase 15 KVA UPS at Top Floor of CTO Building at The Mall Shimla

Last date & time of submission of on line bid may be read as –_**12.02.2018** (at 15.00 hrs). instead of 09.02.2018. all other terms & conditions will be remain same For details visit <u>www.tenderwizard.com/BSNL</u> or www.hp.bsnl.co.in

---- sd----Executive Engineer (E) BSNL, Electrical Division Kasumpati, Shimla.

भारत संचार निगम लिमिटेड

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED

(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)

(A Govt. of India Enterprise)

कार्यालय आधिशाषी अभियंता (विदुत) भारत संचार निगम लिमिटेड ब्लॉक न. ३७ शिमला

O/o Executive Engineer (E), Electrical Division, 1st Floor Block No. 35 Kasumpati Shimla-171009

NO:-65/EE/E/BSNL/ED/SML/

Dated:- 30.06.2017

То

The Editor, The Tribune 1, Amar Niwas,Behind Sky Shop The Mall Shimla (HP) (Fax: 0177-2652138)

Sub:- Publicity of corigendum for the following work of :-

Providing Electro-Mechanical installations/services and Safety & security works, for RMC Data Centre at T.E Building, Chhota Shimla (HP). (SH: Operation and Comprehensive Maintenance for 3 years)

The Text of an advertisement, which has to be released for wide publicity is attached herewith. You are requested to release the advertisement as per BSNL approved rates , press notice should appear on or before 03.07.2017. The copy of the news paper may be sent to this office by post. The tender notice should be published in 20 sq. cm size prefebally in 4x5 Sq. cm.

Encl.:- 1 (One) copies of Press Notice.

Executive Engineer (Elect) Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited Electrical Division, Kasumpati Shimla

Copy to :

1. The CE(E), BSNL Electrical Zone Shimla for information a/w copy of press notification.

- 2. The SE(E), BSNL Electrical Zone Shimla for information a/w copy of press notification.
- 3-7 The Sub Divisional Engineer(E), Hamirpur/Shimla/Solan/Nahan/Mandi/Dharamshala.
- 8. A.O., 0/0 EE(E), BSNL Electrical Division, Shimla.

Executive Engineer (Elect)